
NRW Trophy 2021
International Competition 

Thursday, December, 4th, 2021

Main Rink Practice Rink

Draw Draw

11:00 Advanced Novice Girls SP 18:00 Junior Women SP

12:30 Advanced Novice Boys SP 19:00 Junior Men SP

14:00 Basic Novice Ice Dance PD 19:30 Junior Ice Dance RD

Intermediate Novice Ice Dance PD 20:00 Junior Pairs SP

Advanced Novice Pairs SP

Practice

12:30  - 13:05 00:35 Advanced Novice Girls St. No. SP

13:05  - 13:40 00:35 Advanced Novice Girls St. No. SP Initial Judges meeting 

13:40  - 13:50 00:10 Resurfacing

13:50  - 14:25 00:35 Advanced Novice Girls St. No. SP 15:00 Single & Pair Skating

14:25  - 15:00 00:35 Advanced Novice Boys St. No. SP

15:00  - 15:10 00:10 Resurfacing 18:00 Ice Dance

15:10  - 15:30 00:20 Basic Novice Ice Dance PD

15:30  - 16:00 00:30 Intermediate Novice Ice Dance PD

16:00  - 16:10 00:10 Resurfacing

16:10  - 16:30 00:20 Advanced Novice Pairs St. No. SP

16:30  - 16:50 00:20 Resurfacing

Competition

17:00 Advanced Novice Girls SP

Advanced Novice Boys SP

Basic Novice Ice Dance PD

Intermediate Novice Ice Dance PD

Advanced Novice Pairs SP
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NRW Trophy 2021
International Competition 

Friday, November, 5th, 2021

Main Rink Practice Rink

07:50  - 08:25 00:35 Junior Ice Dance St. No. RD 08:00  - 08:40 00:40 Advanced Novice Girls St. No. FP

08:25  - 09:00 00:35 Junior Ice Dance St. No. RD 08:40  - 09:20 00:40 Advanced Novice Girls St. No. FP

09:00  - 09:10 00:10 Resurfacing 09:20  - 09:30 00:10 Resurfacing

09:10  - 09:45 00:35 Junior Ice Dance St. No. RD 09:30  - 10:10 00:40 Advanced Novice Girls St. No. FP

09:45  - 10:20 00:35 Junior Pairs St. No. SP 10:10  - 10:45 00:35 Advanced Novice Boys St. No. FP

10:20  - 10:30 00:10 Resurfacing 10:45  - 10:55 00:10 Resurfacing

10:55  - 11:10 00:15 Basic Novice Ice Dance St. No. FD

11:10  - 11:40 00:30 Intermediate Novice Ice Dance St. No. FD

11:40  - 12:00 00:20 Advanced Novice Pairs St. No. FP

Competition 12:00  - 12:10 00:10 Resurfacing

12:10  - 12:45 00:35 Junior Women St. No. SP

10:30 Advanced Novice Girls FP 12:45  - 13:20 00:35 Junior Women St. No. SP

Advanced Novice Boys FP 13:20  - 13:35 00:15 Resurfacing

13:35  - 14:10 00:35 Junior Women St. No. SP

approx. 13:00 Victory Ceremony 14:10  - 14:45 00:35 Junior Women St. No. SP

Advanced Novice Girls 14:45  - 15:00 00:15 Resurfacing

Advanced Novice Boys 15:00  - 15:35 00:35 Junior Women St. No. SP

15:35  - 16:10 00:35 Junior Men St. No. SP

13:40 Basic Novice Ice Dance FD 16:10  - 16:25 00:15 Resurfacing

Intermediate Novice Ice Dance FD 16:25  - 17:00 00:35 Junior Men St. No. SP

Advanced Novice Pairs FP 17:00  - 17:15 00:15 Resurfacing

approx. 14:25 Victory Ceremony

Basic Novice Ice Dance

Intermediate Novice Ice Dance Draw

Advanced Novice Pairs 17:00 Senior Women SP

18:00 Senior Men SP

15:20 Junior Women SP 19:00 Senior Ice Dance RD

Junior Men SP 19:30 Senior Pairs SP

Junior Ice Dance RD

Junior Pairs SP

26.10.2021 Practice and Competition Time Schedule (subject to change) Page 2 



NRW Trophy 2021
International Competition 

Saturday, November 6th, 2021

Main Rink Practice Rink

06:05  - 06:40 00:35 Senior Women St. No. SP 06:30  - 07:05 00:35 Junior Women St. No. FP

06:40  - 07:15 00:35 Senior Women St. No. SP 07:05  - 07:40 00:35 Junior Women St. No. FP

07:15  - 07:25 00:10 Resurfacing 07:40  - 07:55 00:15 Resurfacing

07:25  - 08:00 00:35 Senior Women St. No. SP 07:55  - 08:30 00:35 Junior Women St. No. FP

08:00  - 08:35 00:35 Senior Men St. No. SP 08:30  - 09:05 00:35 Junior Women St. No. FP

08:35  - 08:45 00:10 Resurfacing 09:05  - 09:20 00:15 Resurfacing

08:45  - 09:20 00:35 Senior Men St. No. SP 09:20  - 09:55 00:35 Junior Women St. No. FP

09:20  - 09:50 00:30 Senior Pairs SP 09:55  - 10:30 00:35 Junior Men St. No. FP

09:50  - 10:00 00:10 Resurfacing 10:30  - 10:45 00:15 Resurfacing

10:45  - 11:20 00:35 Junior Men St. No. FP

11:20  - 11:35 00:15 Resurfacing

11:35  - 12:10 00:35 Junior Ice Dance St. No. FD

Competition 12:10  - 12:45 00:35 Junior Ice Dance St. No. FD

12:45  - 12:55 00:10 Resurfacing

10:00 Junior Women FP 12:55  - 13:30 00:35 Junior Ice Dance St. No. FD

approx. 13:35 Victory Ceremony FP 13:30  - 14:00 00:30 Junior Pairs St. No. FD

14:00  - 14:10 00:10 Resurfacing

14:10  - 14:45 00:35 Senior Ice Dance St. No. RD

14:00 Junior Men FP 14:45  - 15:20 00:35 Senior Ice Dance St. No. RD

approx. 15:15 Victory Ceremony 15:20  - 15:30 00:10 Resurfacing

15:45 Junior Ice Dance FD

Junior Pairs FP Round Table Discussion

approx. 17:45 Victory Ceremony 08:30 Advanced Novice Girls

09:30 Advanced Novice Boys

18:15 Senior Women SP 15:30 Junior Women

Senior Pairs SP 16:30 Junior Men

Senior Ice Dance RD

Senior Men SP 18:00 Advanced Novice Ice Dance

18:30 Junior Ice Dance

19:30 Junior Pairs
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NRW Trophy 2021
International Competition 

Sunday, November 7th, 2021

Main Rink Practice Rink

07:00  - 07:40 00:40 Senior Women FP 09:20  - 10:00 00:40 Senior Men FP

07:40  - 08:20 00:40 Senior Women FP 10:00  - 10:40 00:40 Senior Men FP

08:20  - 08:35 00:15 Resurfacing 10:40  - 10:50 00:10 Resurfacing

08:35  - 09:15 00:40 Senior Women FP 09:20  - 10:00 00:40 Senior Ice Dance FD

09:15  - 09:45 00:30 Senior Pairs FP 10:00  - 10:40 00:40 Senior Ice Dance FD

09:45  - 10:00 00:15 Resurfacing 10:40  - 10:55 00:15 Resurfacing

Competition Round Table Discussion

10:00 FP 12:30 Senior Women

approx. 11:45 14:00 Senior Men

Senior Women 
Victory Ceremony 
Senior Women

16:00 Senior Ice Dance

12:00 Senior Men FP 16:15 Senior Pairs

approx. 13:25 Victory Ceremony

Senior Men

13:50 Senior Senior Ice Dance FD

Senior Pairs FP

approx. 15:25 Victory Ceremony

Senior Ice Dance

Senior Pairs
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